Filed: 6/5/2014 3:01:33 PM WEQC

FILED
JUN 0 5 2014

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

In the Matter of the Petition)	
for Hearing of:)	
Two Elk Generation Partners')	DOCKET NO. 14-2801
DEQ AQD Permit CT-1352B)	
Dated April 24, 2014)	

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Environmental Quality Council has received a Motion to Dismiss in the above entitled matter from the Department of Environmental Quality and from Two Elk Generating Partners. The Powder River Basin Resource Council will respond to said Motions no later than July 7, 2014. The Council will hold oral arguments on said Motions on July 10, 2014 at 9:30 a.m.. Arguments will be held at the University of Wyoming School of Energy Resources, Encana Auditorium, 1000 E. University Drive, Laramie, WY 82071.

In the event any party cannot attend in person and wishes to attend by telephonic or video conference the party shall provide their necessary contact information to the Council no later than July 7th, 2014.

DATED this 4th day of June, 2014.

Meghan Lally, Hearing Officer

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm.1714

Herschler Bldg.,

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joe Girardin, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 5th day of June, 2014, I served a copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF HEARING** by electronic mail to the following:

Jeremiah Williamson Asst. Attorney General jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov

Steve Dietrich AQD Administrator steve.dietrich@wyo.gov

Shannon Anderson PRBRC sanderson@powderriverbasin.org Elizabeth Lyon Attorney General's Office elizabeth.lyon@wyo.gov

Todd Parfitt Director, DEQ Todd.Parfitt@wyo.gov

Mary Throne, Counsel for TEGP Throne Law Office, P.C. mthrone@thronelaw.com

Joe Girardin, Business Office Coordinator

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134